
Bi dhaa Ahaadta fuishi U iswavidy a0 ay a
WORKS DEPARTMENTO MOHANPUR' NADIA

ender Notice No. WD / BCKV / NIT - 02(e) I 2021-'22

1. 2D)t ^bcKv_35t' g0 l- t
,2o,>I-bIXu-3',.T,3., NO T I C E INVIT IN G e.T END ER

"ZoZ_fXXv-3S.5A(* I (Submission of tender through online)

behalf of the Local Tender Committee, B.C.K.V. ln-Charge, Works department invites etender Notice vide No- WD / BCKV /'l 
2021 -22 daled 18.11.2021f0r the works detailed in the table below

Date & Time Schedule of online through the website https://etender.wb.nic.in

1. Eligibility criteria for participation of tender

i) All eligible and intending tenderers are required to produce valid Vat Registration with up to date GST return, Pffax challan, lT
Return (Saral), PAN card etc. along with the application for permission of tender paper. Credentials (upto 400/o of the job value)
regarding past experience of similar type of work for Sl. No. 1 to 3 may also be produced to satisfy the previous performance.
For Sl. No. 4 to 6 any general order supplier with valid trade licence may participate in the tender process with above mentioned
documents.

ii) ln case of Electrical work Elechical Contractor Licence, Supervisory License etc. to be produced.

iii) Registered Unemployed Engineers' Co-operative Societies / Unemployed Labour Co.-Op. Societies are required to furnish valid
Bye Law, Current Audit Report along with other relevant supporting papers. [Non Statutory Documents].

iv) A prospective bidder shall be allowed to participate in the pailcular job either in the capacity of individual or as a partner of a
firm. lf found to have applied severally in a sinqle iob, all his applications will be rejected for that job, without assigning any
reason thereof.

v) The partnership firm shall furnish the registered partnership deed and the company shall furnish the Article of Association and
Memorandum. [Non Statutory Documents].

Dated : 18.11.2021

V. 2@t-Bcxy- g;Boq-l
5, 2o2t - berlw-351 g b8 -l
6 .2o2t - tscXv-35tSt t- I

=St.

No.
Name of the Work

Estimated
Amount (Rs.)

Earnest
Money (Rs.)

Time of
Completion

(1) (21 (3) (4) (5)
1 Replacing damaged roof sheet with painting truss at Engineering

Workshop building of Faculty of Agril, Engineer under B.C.K.V.,
Mohanpur, Nadia.

3,50,731.00 8,768.00 28 days

2 Construction of approach road for gas godowan and allied work of
lVlaheswata Abas and renovation of connecting passage of Nivedita
Abas under B,C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia

1 ,93,1 61 .09 4,829.00 '15 days

3 New three phase and single phase industrial plug point and allied
work at Survey Selection & Mass Production Unit under B.C.K.V.,
Mohanpur, Nadia

80,936.00 2,023.00 1 0 days

4 Stock purchase of civil materials for day to day maintenance works
under B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia

Item rate quoted 3,801.00 7 days

5 Stock purchase of electrical maintenance work of all hostels at
N/ohanpur and Kalyani Campus under B.C.K.V., N/ohanpur, Nadia

Item rate quoted 10,997.00 7 days

6 Stock purchase of civil materials for day to day maintenance works
under B,C,K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia (2nd call)

Item rate quoted 4,810.00 7 days

SI. No. Particulars Date & Time

1 Date of Publishing of NIT 18.11.2421

2 Date for downloading of Tender Documents
Start 18.1 1 .2021 from 6.00 P.M.

End 26.11.2021 upto 2.00 P.M

3 Date of Submission of Tender
Start 18.1 1.2021 from 6.00 P. M.

End 26.1 1.2021 upto 2.00 P. M

4 Date, Time & Place of Opening of Technical Bid

29.11.2021 at 11.00 P.M.

ln the Office of the Works department, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

Financial bid will be open, immediately after completion of entire
process of Technical Bid.

W



The FINANCIAL OFFER of the prospective tenderers will be considered ontv if.the tender qualifies in the Technical Bid. The decisic
;:*tr:miiiil*i:,:illj::'Locar iender c"*riti.. *il;;ffi iJ'olno,nn on arr concernil ;;; no charrense asainst such

All participated bidders are required to pay the requisite amount as EMD draft as specified against their quotation or through onrine ifavailable' scanned copy of the demand oiart ,uiiLe uploaded.as rrpporiing'dogument during submission of e-tender. without EMDquotations bids will not be considered for technlcal or financiar il;p;;i;;, Draft must b; ir;;;,. of ,Bidhan 
chandra Krishiviswavidyalaya' payable at Kalyani (rrsc: sarrvoodroezl. EMD ;rffiil;l".rtiri.rt. must be attached, if any.

Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid should !9 loftlgo duly digitary. signed by the Tenderer through the websitehttps://etender'wb nic.in. (Details of whictr nas Le.n narrated in 'lnstructron ti biooers,;

Jxirffi:Xi;'il|l:;Jnlili;iffiffi:53.I#,,i',n'.',Xlj"o to rurnish securitv ror the due rurrirment or his contract consistins or

The successful tenderer should have to obey the rules, regulations, labour laws etc. of Labour Department, Government of westBengal.

lI'#I5:[fii|,X[1fl|.,iljflffii,ff:Jdl in words the rate in percentase berow / above or at par or the totar amount or rhe priced

Tenderers who will sign in the tender on behalf of a company or Firm must produce a registered documents in respect of therrcompetency arong with the tender fairing which their tenders wittiot oe conrii."o
Bids shallremain valid for a peridd not less than 120 days (one hundred twenty)from the last date of submission of financialbid i
ffiXi;,1*i:fffJ}[|d.!T:rhe bid ourinf tne period'or bid ;;iditv mJe*nest money as deposited wir be rorreited rorthwith

10' The acceptance of the tender will rest with the accepting authority who does not bind himself to accept the lowest or any tender and
;;:il','*liJffi|nffir:'#.:Jr'j|!.,'[ifllr- 

i' ilHv .;'i;' irri'r.v or a, the tenoer received or to sprit up tne woil in oir.,ent
11' The tenders which do not fulfll any of the above conditions or are incomprete in any respect riabre to summariry rejection.12' lf any contractor fails to start the work within 7 (sevenJ days from issuing date of work order / Formar render the work order wi, becancelled and relevant classes of the contract shall deemed to rrave executed by the tendering authority. No litigation to this effectshall be entertained by the tender inviting auinority, this is ;;;rp;;it. detiver time bound pubtic works.'13' No departmental materials will be issued to the conhactor and materials, tools and plants are to be supplied by the conkactor.14' conskuctional Labour welfare cess @ 1 (one)% of cost of construction will be deducted from every Bill of the selected agency, Vat,

il:',:'[3:Xf||j,l[ff:[:,/.tevv 
I desswitr nave to oe ;;;il; ffiontractor and the ,rt. in inu schedure or rares incrusive or a,

15' No mobirization advance and secured advance wir be ailowed.
16' All materials required for the proposed scheme as mentioned incruding bitumen (ail grade), bitumen emursion, cement and steer sha,be of specified grade and approved utunJ in conformity witn retevant"cooe of pLcti-ce irJfurii.rli*) and manufacture accordingryand shall be procured and supplied by the agency a[ their o*n .ori including ,rr t.i*. nrt-nenticated evidence for purchase ofbitumen' bitumen emulsion, cement ,no ti.et u,.e tobe submitre; ;;; with cha'iran ,;Ji;ri.;;ficate. rn the event of fuither testingopted bv the Engineer-ln-charge, then such testing from ,nv C;;;;;;".nt gqpjolgd lgrd;tillory shar have to be conducted by

i1fffl,:1'],',i,ffj,niffi;i:';!x., 
oono ive 30) s"d; p,"i.dtii,i,i.; or r o c r- r B p 6 17;i,o c L (from nearest depot) wi, be

" ffX:trlJf|tifilf;:.f:thoritv 
at anv stage of tender process or execution of work necessary resistered irrevocabre power of

18' During scrutiny' if it is come to the notice to tender inviting authority that the credentiar or any other papers found inconect /
ljT.flX'flffi:J';ffifli,l,::T,.|?jj]lfj'j,:**j,fj'lXl,*l,"ticipate in tne tenoerlJ tn.t appiication *irr ou out ,.igr,try

19' Before issuance of the work order, the tender inviting authority may verify the credentiar and other documents of the rowest tendererif found necessary' After veriflcation, if itis iouno thaisuch oo,ir*.i't*u'omitteo o/tne iowesit'.rour., is either manufacture or farsein that case, work order will not be issued iniavour of the tendeier ;il;;uny circumstances.
20' All Agencies are requested to submit the following documents in support of their credential (Non-statuary Documents)i) Work order and working schedule.

ii) Completion certificate showing date of completion.

ili) Payment certificate with the apprication in support of their credentiars.
2f i) conditionar tender or incomprete tender wiil not be accepted in any case

ii) The accepting authority reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without assigning any reasons what so over.iii) The applicant must inspect the site of work and get acquainted with site conditions, facilities available and problems to be facedduring work and take into account ail such factoribef.d il;i;g;;i; 
-

22' Deduction of tax sha, be made as per GST norms / any other, as per financiar rure.
23' s & P conhactor should have valid contractor's Trade License of corporation or Municipality.

2

J.

4.

5.

o.

7,

8.

0

I



24.lntheeventofnonavailabilityoffund,alltenderswrllbecancelled.

25. The earnest money of the unsuccessful Bidder(s) wiil be refunded from the office of the works department concerned with the work'

after he / she / they is / are to appry tor tne saile,'gi*ngih. reference to tn. *oir Nrr No., date of render, amount and mode of

Earnest Money deposited - all in a complete form'

26. The Bidder, at the Bidde/s own responsibility and risk is encouraged to visit and examine the site of works and its sunoundings and

obtain a, information that may be necessary f.; ;;.p;;;g the er.o ano elteiirg i.t , ...t,act for the work as mentioned in the Notice

inviting renoer, the cost of viilting the site shall be at the Bidder's own expense'

27 . rheintending Bidders shall clearly understand that whatever may be the outcome of the present invitation of Bids' no cost of Bidding

shall be reimbursable by the Depart*ent. rn-cnurg., workr-o.purtr*i works department reserves the right to reject any

app'cation for purchasing Bid documents *d to;;;."pj'oii.l..t uny.otrei*it'out assigning any reason whatsoever and is not liable

tiirry..rt tnit rig[ih;,e incurred by any Bidder at the stage of Bidding.

2g. Ail intending bidders are requested to be.present in the chamber of the rn-charge, works department , works department' during

-" 
;;i.g;f ihe Tender, to observe the tender opening procedure'

2g. Tender inviting authority reserves the right to cancel the N.l.T. due to unavoidable circumstances and no claim in this respect will be

entertained.

30. Tender inviting authority reserves the right to issue corrigendum towards the estimated amount and eligibility of contractors in case of

any revision. inr.. or/r', ,orr...i. in. o1t. oi appricution under certain unavoidable circumstances'

3'1. Work order will be issued subject to placement of fund'

32. payment of work will be Dependent on availability of fund. lntending tenderers may consider this criteria while submission of render

and quoting their rates.

33. lf the contractor or his workmen or servants or authorized representatives shall break, deface, iniure, or destroy any part of building'

in which they may be working, or any building,.roro, rouo - curbs, fence, .nJotut., water pipes,'cables' drains' electric or telephone

posts or wires, trees, grass or grassrand or.urtirlGl-giounu.oniigrorr to in. pr.*ises, on which.the work or any part of it is being

executed, or if any damage shail happen to tne rioir< i* .ny cr,[. *nriro.r,Li o*ny imperfections become apparent in it at any

time whether during its eiecution or within u p.iiol oif,r*. y.u,, atter iss-uance of a certificate of its completion by the ln-charge'

works departm.nt , ti.,. *ntractor shall *u,.. in.ir*. good gt nir o*n &p.n.e, or in default, the ln-charge' works department

may cause tne same tJ o. *.0. g*o ov .fl,'.i*o**en'and deduct tn. .-p..i.'t.f which, the certificate of the ln-charge' works

department shall be final) from any sums, whether under this contract or otn.irii., tirat may bethen, or at any time thereafter before

due to contractor by the bovernment or from ni. ,.*ritv Jeposit, or f'e proceeoi of sate thereof, or of a sufficient portion thereof and

if the cost, in the opinion of the In-Charg., wor'k, d.puit*.ii t*ni.n oiinion shall be final and conclusive against the contractor)' of

making such damage or imperfections goods rn.ri.i*.J ir.,e amount ;f s;ch s;curity deposit and / or procedure prescribed by any

low for the time being in force'

ln case of work tender, the security deposit of the contractor shall not be refunded before the expiry of three years after the issuance

of the certificat., nnrioioin.r*is., of iompletion of work by the ln-charge, works department;

provided that the work shall not be deemed to have been completed unless the "Final Bill" in respect thereof shall have been passed

and certified for payment by the ln-Charge' Works department;

provided further that the ln-charge, works department shall pass the "Final Bill" and certify thereon within a period of forty five days

with effect from the date of submission 1,.r.ot ov ir,.-contractor,.tre u*ornipuvuble to th; contractor under this contract and shall

arso issue a separate certificate of compretion oi'wort to the contract.r;thi;[6 ;;id period of forty five days The certiflcate of ln-

charge, worrs oepartment whether in ,.rp.ii oiln.-r*rnt payaute"to inl contrabtor against ine 'rinal Bill" or in respect of

compretion of work ;;1i b. nna ano concrusire against the conirattor.'rio*.r.i, the securily deposit of the contractor held with a

Government under the provision of clause r rreieoiir,al be refundable to the contractor in the manner provided hereunder'

30% of the security deposit shall be refunded to the contractor on expiry of one year after the issuance of certificate of completion of

Explanation :

The word 
,work, means and includes road work, bridge work, buirding work, sanitary and plumbing work, erectrical work and / or any

other work contemplated within the scope and.*uii.ttnir'contraci. The'work may be of original or special repair in nature or a

combination thereof, or of original or special ,.prii in nutur. in combination witn tne w'ork(s) of repair and / or maintenance in nature;

provided that in respect of the work of repair or maintenance in nature or a combination thereof, the words three years wherever

appearing in this ctause .nuri o. deemed t n. ... veri and in wnicn case ln.- !:::lY !:r:il of the contractor held with the

Government under the provision of clause r nereoi snitL be refundable to the contractor on expiry of one year after the issuance of

certificate of completion'oiwo* OV the ln'Charge' Works department'

34. Contractors will be liable to submit concrete cube test certificate from any Government approved institution for establishing required

compressive strengtn oiconcrete as and when i.qrii.i-uv tn. Engineer-in-iiaig. uguinii respective phase of R'c'c' works related

work;

Further 30% of the security deposit shall be refunded to the contractor on expiry of two years;

Thebalance40%ofthesecuritydepositshallberefundedtothecontractoronexpiryofthreeyears;

with the job.



35. Additional clause

Payment terms

i) No advance payment will be made.

ii) Onetime payment against flnal bill to be made after successful completion of work.

iii) Security deposit amount will be refunded as per Clause No. 34 of NIT

iv) Security Deposit @ 100/0, lncome Tax, Labour Welfare & Cess @ 1% of the final bill amount to be deducted as per financial

rules.

v) G.S.T. @ 12% and labour welfare cess @ 170 are included with rate against individual item.

No. WD / BCKV / NIT - 02(e) / 2021-'22 I 671 I 2021 (Sl. No. 1 & 6) Dated : 18 11.2021

@)(rt,t,
lh-Charoe

iN-CtdAtsGFirtment
VYorks Demrtment

.llJhan Chan#a Krishi Yisua Vidyala
Moharpur, Nadla

Copy forwarded with a request to display in the notice board for wide circulation to:-

1. The Vice-Chancellor, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

2. The Registrar, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

3. The Comptroller, B.C,K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

4. The Librarian, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

5. The Director of Research, B.C.K.V., Kalyani, Nadia.

6. The Director of Farms, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

7. The Director of Extension Education, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

B. The Special Officer (Development), B.C.K.V., Kalyani, Nadia.

9. The Dean, Students'Welfare, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

10. The Dean, Faculty of Agriculture, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

11. The Dean, Faculty of Horticulture, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

12. The Dean, Faculty of Agril. Engineering, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

13. The Deputy Librarian, Central Library, BCKV with request to upload the tender notice in BCKV Website - www.bckv.edu.in

14. The SAE (Civil), Works Department, B.C,K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia

15, The SAE (Electrical), Works Department, B,C,K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia

'16. The Sr. Assistant, Works Department, B.C.K.V., Kalyani, Nadia.

17. BCKV Website - www.bckv.edu.in

ln-Charge
Works Department



INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS
SECTION - A

1. General guidance for e'Tendering

lnstructions/ Guidelines for tenders for electronic submission of the tenders online have been annexed for assisting the contractors to participate

in e-Tendering.

2. Registration of Contractor

Any contractor willing to take part in the process of e-Tenderingrvill have to be.enrolled & registered with the Government e-Procurement system,

through logging on to https://etender.wb.nic.in (the web portal if public works department) thL contractor is to click on the link for e-Tendering site

as given on the web Portal.

3. Digital Signature certificate (DSG)

Each contractor is required to obtain a class-ll or class-lll Digital signature.c.ertificate (DSC) for submission of tenders, from the approved

serrice provioer of the'Nationat tntormation's Centre (NlC) on piy*.nt-ot requisite amount'details are available at the Web Site stated in Clause

2 of Guidelines to Tenderer DSC is given as a USB e-Token.

4. Downloading of Tender Documents.

The conkactor can search & download NIT & Tender Documents electronically from computer once he logs on to the website mentioned in

Clause 2 using the Digital Signature Certificate. This is the only mode of collection of Tender Documents.

5. Participation in more than one work

A prospective bidder shall be allowed to participate in the job either.in the capacity of individual or as a partner of a firm. lf found to have applied

sereratty in a single job all his applications will be rejected for that job'

6. Submission of Tenders.

General process of submission, Tenders are to be submitted through online the website stated in Cl. 2 in two folders at a time for each work, one

in Technical proposal & the other is Financial Proposal before Ihe prescribed date &time using the Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) the

documents are to be uploaded virus scanned copy duly Digitally Signed. The documents will get encrypted (transformed into non readable

formats).

A. Technical proposal

The Technical proposal should contain scanned copies of the following further two covers (folders).

A-1. Statutory Cover Containing

i) Prequalification Application ( Form - l)

ii) Demand Draft / bankers cheque towards cost of tender documents and earnest money (EMD) as prescribed in the NIT against each of the

serial of work in favour of B.C.K,V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

iii) Tender form No. 2g11(iD & NIT (Download and upload the same Digitally signed, quoting rates, will only encrypted in the B.o.Q.

under Financial Bid. ln case quoting any rate in 2911(ii)the tender liable to summarily rejected).

iv) Special Terms, condition & specification of works.

A-2. Non statutory Cover Containing

i) ProfessionalTax (PT), deposit receipt challan, Pan Card, lTR, VAT Registration Certificate.

ii) Registration Certificate under Company Act. (lf any)

iii) Registered Deed of partnership Firm/ Article of Association & Memorandum.

iv) Power of Attorney (For Partnership Firm/ Private Limited Company, lf any)

v) Tax Audited Report in 3 CD Form along with Balance Sheet & Profit & Loss A/c for the last five years (year just preceding the current Financial

Vear will be considered as year - 1) duly certified by the Chartered Accountants'

vi) Clearance Certificate for the Current Year issued by the Assistant Register of Co-op (S) (ARCS) Bye Laws are to be submitted by the

Registered labour Co-Op (S) Engineers' Co'- Opt.(S)

vii) List of machineries possessed by own / taken on lease along with authenticated copy of invoice, challan & waybill according to this NIT

(Section -B, Form lV).

viii) List of Technical staffs along with structure & organization (Section - B, Form - lll).

ix) Credential for completion of at least one similar nature of work under the authority 9f tt t / central Govt. statutory bodies under State/Central

Govt, constituted under the statute of the statei state Govt. having a magnitude of 40 (Forty) percent of the Estimated amount put to tender during

the last 5 (five) years prior to the date of issue of this NIT is to be fumished.(Ref. ci. tto. 0 (i) of this NlT. scanned copy of original credential

Certificate as stated in 3 (i) of NlT.

x) Blank'Letter Head" of the Agency.

Note:- Failure of submission of any of the above mentioned documents (as stated in A1 & A2) will render the tender liable to summarily rejected

for both statutory & non statutory cover.



THE ABOVE STATED NON.STATUTORY / TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE ARRANGE IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

Click the check boxes beside the necessary documents in the My Document list and then click the tab "submit Non Statutory Documents' to send

the selected documents to Non-Statutory Folder. Next Click the iab "Click to Encrypt and upload" and then click the "Technical" Folder to upload

the Technical Documents.

sl.
No.

Category Sub-Category Description Details

A. CERTIFICATES CERTIFICATES

1) VAT Registration Certificate & Acknowledgement / upto date VAT return

/ GST return

2) PAN

3) P, Tax (Challan)

4) lncome Tax return (upto date Saral)

B COMPANY DETAILS COMPANY DETAILS 1

1) Proprietorship Firm (Trade Licence).

2) Partnership Firm (Partnership Deed, Trade Licence).

3) Ltd. Company (lncorporation certilicate, Trade Licence).

4) Co-operative Society (Society Registration copy, Trade Licence.

5) Power of Attorney

6) Blank Letter Head Pad ofthe Agency

|^ DECLARATION DECLARATION - 1 1) Declaration

C CREDENTIAL
CREDENTIAL - 1

CREDENTIAL - 2

1) Similar nature of work done and completion certificate which is applicable

for eligibility in this tender for Sl. No. 1 to 3. For SI. No. 4 to 6 any general

order supplier with valid trade licence may participated in the tender

process with above mentioned documents.

Note:- Failure of submission of any of the above mentioned documents will render the tender liable to summarily rejected for both statutory & non

statutory cover.

Tender document will be opened by the ln-Charge, Works department on behalf of Purchase Committee, B.C.K.V. electronically from the website

using their Digital Signature Certificate.

1) Cove(folder) statutory document should be open first and if found orde(folder) for non statutory documents will be open. lf there is any

deficiency in the statutory documents the tender will summarily be rejected.

2) Uploading the summary list of qualified tenders.

3) pursuant so scrutiny & decision of the Executive Engineer the summary list of the eligible tender & the serial number of work for which their

proposalwill be considered will be uploaded in the web portals.

C. Financial proposal

i) The financial proposal should contain the following documents in one cover (folder) i.e. Bill of quantities (BOA) the contractor is to quote the

percentage rate (eresenting Above / Below / At per) online through computer in the space marked for quoting rate in the BOQ.

ii) Only downloaded copies of the above documents are to be uploaded virus scanned & Digitally Signed by the contractor.

8. Penalty for suppression / distortion of facts

Submission of false document by tenderer is strictly prohibited & if found action may be referred to the appropriate authority for prosecution

as per relevant lT Act with fofeiture of earnest money forthwith.

9. Rejection of Bid

The Employer (tender accepting authority) reserves the right to accept or reject any Bid and to cancel the Bidding processes and reject all

Bids at anytime the prior to thdaward of iontract without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Bidder or Bidders or any obligation to

inform the affected Bidder or Bidders of the ground for Employe/s (tender accepting authority) action.

10. Award of Contract

The Bidder whose Bid has been accepted will be notified by the Tender lnviting & Accepting Authority through acceptance letter/ Letter of

Acceptance,



SECTION - B
FORM -I

PRE-QUALI FICATION APPLICATION

To,

The ln-Charge,
Works department,
Bidhan Chandra Krishi Viswavidyalaya,
Mohanpur, Nadia.

Ref: - Tender for the work of

^,-.*, [;[iff]
Mohanpur, Nadia

Dear Sir,

Having examined the Statutory, Non statutory & NIT documents, I /we hereby submit all the necessary information and relevant documents for

evaluation. The application is made by me / us on behalf of ln the capacity

. duly authorized to submit the order. The necessary evidence

admissible by law in respect of authority assigned to us on behalf of the group of firms for Application and for completion of the contract

documents is attached herewith. We are interested in bidding for the work(s) given in Enclosure to this letter.

We understand that:

a) Tender lnviting & Accepting Authority/Engineer-in-Charge can amend the scope & value of the conkact bid under this project.

b) Tender lnviting & Accepting Authority/Engineer-in-Charge reserve the right to reject any application without assigning any reason,

Enclo:- e-Filling:.

1. Statutory Documents

2. Non Statutory Documents

Name of Agency (ln block capital):

Full Address (ln block capital):_

PIN

PAN NO GST Mobile

Date: Signature of applicant including title
- and capacity in which application is made



DECLARATION

(To be furnished in Company Letter Head Pad)

1) I Son / Daughter of Sri Proprietor /

Partner / CEO / tvlD / Director / Authorized Signatory of tM/S

am competent to sign this declaration and execute this tender document,

2) I have carefully read and understood all the terms and conditions of the tender and hereby convey my

acceptance of the same.

3) The information / documents furnished along with the above application are true and authentic to the best of

my knowledge and belief.

4) I / we / am are well aware of the fact that furnishing of any false information / fabricated document would lead

to rejection of my tender at any stage besides liabilities towards prosecution under appropriate law,

5) Each page of the tender document and papers submitted by my company is authenticated, sealed and signed,

and I take full responsibility for the entire documents submitted.

6) I / our firm / company am / is not currently debarred or blacklisted in any officers (Govt. or Govt. Aided) /

National Organization or Educational lnstitutes / Universities for any suppliers, products or services,

Signature of the Authorized Persons

Date Full Name :

Place : Company Seal :


